“This agreement, made this sixteenth*  day of February, 
1880, by and between Rhodes & Bradley, of Chicago, Ill., 
and the Cleveland Rolling Mill Co., of Cleveland, Ohio, wit-
nesseth: That said Rhodes & Bradley have sold to the said 
Cleveland Rolling Mill Co. the entire product of fourteen 
thousand (14,000) tons iron ore, to be manufactured into pig 
iron with charcoal by the Leland Furnace Co., of Leland, 
Mich., said furnace to make as nearly all numbers one and two 
won as possible, and to be shipped in vessel cargoes as rapidly 
as possible to the Cleveland Rolling Mill Co., at Cleveland,